REI Hiking and Backpacking Gear Articles – as of 1/4/2016
· Backpacking Checklist http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/backpacking-checklist.html
· Backpacking Stoves – How to Choose  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/backpacking-stove.html
· Backpacking Tents – How to Choose  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/backpacking-tent.html
· Base Layer – How to Choose  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/underwear.html 
· Compass – How to Choose  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/compass.html  
· First Aid Checklist  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/first-aid-checklist.html 
· First Aid Kits – How to Choose http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/firstaid-kits.html 
· Headlamps  - How to Choose http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/headlamp.html
· Hiking Boots – How to Choose  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/hiking-boots.html 
· Hiking Socks – How to Choose  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/socks.html 
· Hydration Packs – How to Choose  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/hydration-system.html 
· Insulated Outerwear (Mid-Layer) – How to Choose  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/insulated-outerwear.html
· Knives and Tools – How to Choose  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/knives-and-tools--how-to-choose.html 
· Overnight Packs – How to Choose http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/backpack.html
· Rainwear – How to Choose  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/rainwear.html 
· Sleeping bags for backpacking – How to Choose http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/sleeping-bag-backpacking.html
· Sleeping Pads – How to Choose http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/sleeping-pads.html
· Trekking Poles and Hiking Staffs  - How to Choose http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/trekking-poles-hiking-staffs.html
· Water Treatment Options and How to Choose  http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/water-treatment-backcountry.html 
· How to go to the bathroom in the woods  https://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/hygiene-sanitation.html?series=intro-to-backpacking

See all backpacking articles at http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/hiking.html#
See all dayhiking articles at http://www.rei.com/learn/expert-advice/hiking.html 
Also check out www.outdoorgearlab.com for great reviews and comparisons of the latest gear and brands
